Minnesota law.
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Sec. 6. Nashwauk, village of, police pension. For the
support of the fund from which such pensions are paid the
council or other governing body of the village shall each year,
at the time the tax levies are made for the general revenues
of the village, levy within the limits then permitted by law,
a tax on all taxable property of the village in the amount of
$2,500 per annum,. which levy shall be transmitted to the
auditor of the county in which the village is located at the
time the other tax levies are transmitted' and shall be col-
lected and the payment enforced in the same manner as other
taxes of the village. In addition thereto each member of the
association shall contribute to the fund each month five per-
cent of his monthly pay, to be deducted at the time of the
payment of his salary or wages by ...the village and transferred
to the fund, in addition thereto, such relief association may
transfer to such fund moneys raised from other sources and
under the control of the association.

Sec. 3. Laws 1943, Chapter 196, Section 7, as amended
by Laws 1955, Chapter 88, Section 3, is amended to read:

Sec. 7. If at any time the balance on hand in the fund,
together with interest or other earnings accrued therein,
exceeds the sum of $80,000, then, as often as this occurs the
levy of taxes for the fund shall be omitted for that year, and
if at any time the whole amount of $2,500 from taxation is
not needed for the maintenance of the fund at $80,000, then
the sum to be raised by taxation shall be proportionately re-
duced to such amount as is sufficient' to keep the fund at
#30,000.

Sec. 4. This act shall be effective upon its approval by
a majority of the members of the village council of the village
of Nashwauk.

Approved April 18, 1959.

CHAPTER 359—S. -F. No. 1377
[Not Coded]

An- act relating to an assessment for fire identification
numbers in the Township of Forest Lake in Washington
County.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Assessment for fire identification numbers.
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The town board of Forest Lake township in .-Washington
county may authorize the town supervisors to levy an assess-
ment of up to $6 on each owner of real estate for fire identifi-
cation numbers.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect only after its approval
by a majority vote of the town board of Forest Lake township
in Washington county.

Approved April 18,1959.

CHAPTER 360—S. F. No. 1524

[Coded]
An act establishing the Lac Qui Parle State Recreation

Reserve.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [85.193] Lac Qui Parle State Recreation
Reserve." [Subdivision 1.] The following described lands
are hereby dedicated and set aside as the Lac Qui Parle State
Recreation Reserve for the perpetual use of the people of the
State of Minnesota, to-wit:

All lands situated in Sections 13, 14, 15, 23, and 24,
Township 118 North, Range 42 West of the 5th
Principal Meridian, lying between the southwesterly
meander line of Lac Qui Parle Lake; westerly
meander line of the main channel of the Minnesota
River; and the existing northerly, easterly and
westerly right of way line of the County road, said
right of way line being 100' distant at right angles
northerly, easterly and westerly of the following de-
scribed roadway center line.

Commencing at a point in the south line of Section
13, Township 118 North, Range 42 West, 2852 feet
west of the southeast corner of said Section 13; said
point being the east face of the west abutment of
the Minnesota River Control Dam and bridge; thence
west along the south line of said Section 13, a dis-
tance of 357.3 feet to a point of curve; thence on a
3°00' curve to the left a distance of 1290 feet; thence
on a tangent to last described curve, a distance of
2594.7 feet; said line passing through the east line


